UNOFFICIAL COPY,
L

gjc;ng; . £33§232053

Goene ene” Moore Fee: $34.50

ook ounty Recorger of Deeds '
ate: 11/28/2003 1 0:51 AM Pg: 1ofs

Loan #166134-7

SECOND MODIFICATION OF FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE NOTE, MORTGAGE
AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS MODIFICATION OF FIY.EL/ADJUSTABLE RATE NOTE, MORTGAGE, AND OTHER
LOAN DOCUMENTS (hereinafter reiri2d to as this “Modification”) is made as of January 15, 2003
by and between Diane Rubens (hereiratier jointly and severally referred to as the “Borrowers”)
having an address of 1440 West Cullom, Chicago IL 60613, and DOLLAR BANK, FEDERAL
SAVINGS BANK (hereinafter referred to as the “Bank”) with offices at Three Gateway Center,
Eight South, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222.

RECITALS:
s

A. On December 8, 1998, Centurion Financial Group, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the
“Lender,”) made a 30-year mortgage loan to the Bor:owars in the original principal amount
of $275,000.00 (hereinafter referred to as the “Loan™)

B. The Loan is evidenced by a fixed/adjustable rate ncte dated December 8, 1998,
(hereinafter referred to as the "Note”).

C. The Note is secured by that certain mortgage and fixed/adjustzible rate rider from the
Borrowers to the Lender dated December 8, 1998 and filed for recora.in the Recorder’s
Office of Cook County on January 6, 1999 as Document #39008233] (rercinafter referred
to as the “Mortgage”) on the property located at 1440 West Cullom, Chicsa» IL 60613.

D. The Note, the Mortgage, and all such other documents as were executed and delivered
to the Lender with respect to the Loan are hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Loan
Documents.”

1ARMIL2nd
{08/02) Page 1of5

Ll
36-50

2

I




0333232053 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Lender assigned the Mortgage, together with the Note, and other loan documents, to
the Bank pursuant to the Assignment of Mortgage dated December 8, 1998, and filed for
record in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, on January 6, 1999, as Document
#99008234.

Initially, the interest rate under the Note was fixed at 6.375% for five years.

G. Atthe end of the initial five-year period, the fixed rate changes to an adjustable rate.

Pursuant to the original terms of the Note, on January 1, 2004, the interest rate will adjust
for ti:e first time and will then re-adjust annually.

The Barik has offered, on the terms and conditions described below, to modify the Note
by iocking-ir, a fixed rate of 5.00% (the “New Fixed Rate") for five years, effective on
March 1, 2003, with the New Fixed Rate changing to an adjustable rate on March 1, 2008,

. The Borrowers ‘and the Bank hereby desire to modify and amend the Note and the

Mortgage to reflect the rate lock.
1. WHEREAS, on or about June 14, 2002, the Bank and Borrowers entered into a
Loan Modification Agrezm.ent (the “FIRST MODIFICATION"); and

2. WHEREAS, pursuant to in¢-FIRST MODIFICATION, the Bank and Borrowers
agreed to change certain terms 0t the Note as more fully described therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency

of which

are hereby acknowledged, the parties heretg, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree

as follows:

1.

Recitals The foregoing recitals are incorporated herein by reference.

2. Modification of Loan Documents

1ARMiL2nd
(08/02)

A. Note The Note is hereby modified and amendec as follows:
1. Paragraph 4 (A) reading as foilows:

(A) Change Dates

The initial fixed interest rate | will pay will .change to an
adjustable interest rate on the first day of January 2004, and the
adjustable interest rate | will pay may change on that day every
12" month thereafter. The date on which my initial fixed interest
rate changes to an adjustable interest rate, and each date on
which my adjustable interest rate could change, is called a
*Change Date.”

Loan #166134-7
Page 2 0f 5




0333232053 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

(A) Change Dates
The initial fixed interest rate | will pay will change to a fixed rate
of 5.00% (the “New Fixed Rate”) for a five-year period beginning
on March 1, 2003. The New Fixed Rate | will pay will change to
an adjustable interest rate on March 1, 2008, and the adjustable
interest rate | will pay may change on that day every 12" month
thereafter. The date on which the New Fixed Rate changes to
an adjustable interest rate, and each date on which my
adjustable interest rate could change, is called a “Change Date.”

B. Mortgage The Mortgage is hereby modified and amended so it secures
repayrnent of the Note together with any and all amendments, modifications,
renewals, extensions, replacements, restatements and refinancings thereof,
including wut not limited to the Note as modified and amended hereby. Paragraph
4 (A) of the Fired/Adjustable Rate Rider reading as follows:

(A) <Change Dates

The-initial fixed interest rate | will pay will change to an
adjusianie interest rate on the first day of January 2004, and the
adjustable inierest rate | will pay may change on that day every
12" month therzafter. The date on which my initial fixed interest
rate changes i an adjustable interest rate, and each date on
which my adjustabie interest rate could change, is called a
“Change Date."

is hereby deleted and the following is substitutzd in lieu thereof:

(A) Change Dates
The initial fixed interest rate | will paywill change to a fixed rate
of 5.00% (the “New Fixed Rate"} for a tive-year period beginning
on March 1, 2003. The New Fixed Rate L v/ pay will change to
an adjustable interest rate on March 1, 2008, 21d the adjustable
interest rate | will pay may change on that day every 12" month
thereafter. The date on which the New Fixed Rate changes to
an adjustable interest rate, and each date on which my
adjustable interest rate couid change, is called a “Change Date.”

C. General Amendments The Loan Documents are hereby amended so that all
references therein to other Loan Documents shall include those documents as
modified and amended hereby.

1ARMIL2nd Loan #166134.7
(08/02) Page 3 of §




-10.

0333232053 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

e Itis hereby expressly agreed by the Borrowers that all of
the Borrowers’ obligations, liabilites and duties under the Note, as modified and
amended hereby, are secured by the Mortgage, as modified and amended hereby.

Full Force and Effect The Loan Documents, as specifically modified and amended
hereby, shall remain otherwise unamended and in full force and effect and, except as
specifically set forth herein, this Modification shall not fimit, waive or modify any of the
Bank’s rights or any of the Borrowers' obligations.

Cenfirmation of indebtedness and Declaration of No Set-Offs As of January 28,
2004, the outstanding principal balance under the Note was $260,978.34. As of the
date !iereof, the Borrowers hereby certify that there are no set-offs, claims or defenses
of any Xird or nature, which the Borrowers have or may have against the Bank that
would recuce any of the Borrowers’ obligations under the Loan Documents.

Heirs, Successors and Assigns This Modification and the terms and conditions
hereof, shall be tinding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and
their respective heirs, personal representative, successors and assigns.

Lien Priority Nothing in-4s Modification shall alter the lien priority created by the
Mortgage.

Applicable Law This Modification-is-and shall be deemed made under, governed by,
and construed and enforced in accordziice with the laws of the State of lllinois.

Modifications This Modification may not te changed modified or amended, in whole
or in part, except in writing, signed by all paiues.

Captions The captions preceding the text of the paregraphs of this Modification are
inserted only for convenience of reference and shzii riot constitute a part of this
Modification, nor shall they in any way affect its meaning, cznstruction or effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto executed this instrumerit 2p this, the _Li day
of _Fed i g, 2003

WITNESSES: .

‘ g
g ﬂl\(lutw\ /gu L’\/\@, )

L

1ARMIL2nd
(08/02)

%/Q Diane Rubens, Bbrrower
%/é >

L [

Loan #166134-7
Page 4 of 5

1 O A D A L tFE



0333232053 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WITNESSES:

DOLLAR BANK, A FEDERAL SAVINGS
» BANK, by SECURITY SAVINGS MORTGAGE
CORPOQORATION, its Attorney-in-Fact,

:é /j ;é 2 : pursuant to a Power of Attorney recorded
v/ “ ‘. in Instrument 96-782372, in the Office

of the Recorder of Cooly County, lllinois.

'Joan D. Ickes, Vce Presigent

B

y'B@eny E. Mularchik, Vice President

STATE OFLINOIS, ::Q)ﬁz oF _ Conk , SS:
I, ) L LE :&—\Q ,a Notary Public in and for said county and state

do hereby certify that Diane Rubens, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose
name(s) subscribed to the foere4oing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and
acknowledged that she signed anc delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for
the uses and purposes therein se1forin.

Given under my hand and official s, thi?/_ Ej day of SL% 200X,
\. ‘:AMJ J_D i@jﬁ

T\l'o/tary Public '

My Commission Expires: 4[ 23 )0 L

STATE OF OHIO ) OFFICIAL SEAL
) SS: RONALD FACTOR
COUNTY OF STARK ) NOTALT UL, Dt rrore
AL

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, pei3anally appeared the above-
named Corporation by Joan D. Ickes, Vice President and Beverly =. Mularchik, Vice President
each of whom acknowledged that they did sign the foregoing instrumant as its duly authorized
officers and by authority of its Board of Directors, and that the same is the f ee act and deed of said
Corporation, and the free act and deed of each of them personally as such citicer.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and official seal at Siark-County, Ohio
this _/ day of 2004

otary Public

This instrument was prepared by: BRENDA K. WAL
. \ . LA
Margot Oliver Cavalier Nstary Piblie, State ofcghio
Dollar Bank Legal Department My Commission Exp, D
3 Gateway Center, 9 South P. Dec. 25, 2003

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

1ARMIL2nd Loan #166134-7
{08/02) Page 5 of 5

1 A A AN A A A | P



0333232033 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 37 in Block 2, in Sulzer’s Addition to Ravenswood, being a subdivision of that part lying
West of Clark Street of the North % of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 17,
Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Itlinois.

Tax 1D #14-17-302-034-0000
Rubens / Loan No-166134-7




